

## Golden Empire Transit District Addendum #1 to Request for Proposals # G057 "JANITORIAL SERVICES"

Golden Empire Transit District is issuing this Addendum to respond to questions raised by parties interested in the Request for Proposals named above (the "RFP").

This Addendum constitutes an integral part of the RFP and shall be read in conjunction with the RFP. Where inconsistent with the original RFP, or any pervious Addendum to the RFP, this Addendum shall govern. Unless specifically changed herein, all other requirements and provisions of the RFP remain unchanged and can only be modified if in writing by GET. It is the responsibility of all Proposers to conform to this Addendum.

This Addendum includes questions that were asked on January 9, 2014 and January 14, 2014.

## **Question 1: Is there a scheduled pre-bid meeting?**

GETD Response: No. If you would like to make an appointment to see the facility, you may contact Ross Keith at 661-869-6329 or <a href="mailto:rkeith@getbus.org">rkeith@getbus.org</a> to schedule an appointment.

## **Question 2: What is the cleanable square footage for each location?**

GETD Response: The Administration building is about 10,000 sq. ft.

Maintenance building has 1948 sq. ft cleanable. Modular classrooms & offices have 960 sq. ft. Marketing building is about 1300 sq. ft.

2120 Chaster Ava alconoble ag ft 1000 & area to

2129 Chester Ave. cleanable sq. ft. 1000 & area to be steam cleaned is 15.000 sq. ft.

1912 Wible Rd. cleanable sq. ft. 494 & area to be steamed cleaned is 5,900 sq. ft.

Question 3: The new proposal does not specify steam cleaning for Wible Road or B.C. transit centers?

GETD Response: For Attachment 3 under **Sidewalks and Passenger Platforms**: It should also have stated, Passenger platforms will be (steam cleaned) on a regular schedule of at least twice per week. Drinking fountains shall be cleaned frequently and cobwebs removed from overhead covers quarterly.

On Attachment 4 in the RFP under **Shelters and Sidewalks:** for the B.C transit center, on line 2 where it reads Shelters and sidewalks must be pressure washed twice a week; please replace "pressured washed" with "**steamed cleaned**". This area shall be cleaned only once a week.

Date this Addendum Issued: January 21, 2014

Solicitation Coordinator: Chris James, Maintenance Manager.

Contact Information: 661-324-9874

661-869-6393 (FAX) Email: cjames@getbus.org

This Addendum does not modify the date and time proposals are due.

End of Addendum